





03-29-2000

101331171 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
Nev	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # 1878 Frame # 0972	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ERA Franchise Systems, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TM Acquisition Corp.	
OBA/AICA/ A	
Compc sed of	-
ddres:((lin: 1)	
oddress(line 2) 3838 East Van Buren	
ddress (lint 3) Phonenix	Arizona 85008
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	document from Assignment.) On Delaware
	FFICE USE ONLY
FOR O	FFICE USE UNLI
pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding t	proximately 30 minities per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington
	ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2000 JJALLAH2 00100099 75269373

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 325.00 DP

FORM PTO-161 rupres 083049 DM3 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	y only.
' 'ame		
Address line		
Address line 2)		
Address ilne 3)		
Addriss (line 4)		
Cor esponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-857-	6389
hame	Michael A. Grow	
Addr: ss (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLIC	
Address (fine 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	
Address (Ine 3)	Washington, DC 20036	
Address (Ine 4)		
	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document cluding any attachments.	# 2
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	itional numbers attached
	demark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
75, 269, 373	ark Application Number(s) Registration Number 1057923 1078060	7)
		1078068
	1189371 1645223	1646268
	1670506 2049138	2049139
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 365.	
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		
(Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-230	00
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🔝
Statement and S	Signature	
	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and alcopy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authories.	
Michael A. Gr		0 0006
	March Signature	Data Signed

FORM PTO-1518C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

J.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Ac ditional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties at	Execution Date
Varite			Month Day Year
Formerly			
In dividual General Partnership Limit	ted Partnership	Corporation [Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Aciditional Receiving Party Mark i	if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached	
Vame			
BA/AKA/TA			
omposed of			
Address (line 1)			
dd ess (Bre 2)			
dd 'ess (tine 3)	Stata/Country		Zip Code
Cny Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	nited Partnership	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation n	be recorded is an difference of the receiving party is in the United States, and factoristic should be attached nust be a separate
Cony Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	nited Partnership	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation n	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Cademark Application Number(s) or Registration	tion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached rust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached tust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration	tion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached tust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2108505	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).
In dividual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2108505	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2108505	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).
Individual General Partnership Lim Colporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2108505	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2108505	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).
Individual General Partnership Lim Colporation Association Other Cit zenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number (s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER R 2108505	assignment an not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation in document from Mark if addit BOTH numbers for the egistration Number	be recorded is an od the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) ional numbers attached is same property).

04-07-1999 03-25-1999



S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK -

h.n. 33 P 4: 13

02 FC:442

U.S. Patent & TMOfc, FM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

101003120

Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)[Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignation
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Red # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Ree # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dai Month Day Y
Name ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS I	NC. 03 05 99
Formerly	
rumery	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🐰 Corporation 🔲 Associati
Other	
Other	
Citizeriship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TM Acquisition Corp.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	_
Address (line)) 3838 East Van Buren	
,	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 1) Phoenix	Arizona 85008
Individual General Partnership	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ar
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate
Other Citizen:ship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minute gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, O.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, O.C. 20803. See OMB Information Collection (Mudget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

375.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P!O- Expres 2800011 148 2851 XI	in.×8	Pa	age 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative l	Name and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party	
Name					
Address					
Address ((n-) 1)					
Address (in: 2)					
Address (4no 3)					
A -d -d					
Address line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and <i>i</i>	Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number[202 857 60	00
Nante	Michael A.	Grow			
	Aront For I				
.Address (line 1)	Arent rox r	(intner Plotkin &	Kahn, PLIC		
Address (fine 2)	1050 Connec	ticut Avenue, NW			
Address (line 3)	Washington,	DC 20036			
٠					
Address (line i)					
, ages	Enter the total nur ncluding any atta	nber of pages of the a chments.	ttached conveyance ر	document #	2
		ber(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	X Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
		Number or the Registration i		BOTH numbers for th	ie same propertyj.
	mark Application	Number(s)		istration Numbe	r(s)
75/26973			1057923	1078060	1078068
			1189371	1645223	1646268
			1670506	_1775491	1846988
Number of P	operties Ente	er the total number of p	properties involved.	#	16

Statement and Signature

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

Fee Amount

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

Deposit Account Number:

Deposit Account

Enclosed X

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
E.T.Henry/Senior Legal Assistant		March 23, 1999

415.

01-2300

x

No

03-25-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ERA Franchise Systems, Inc		03 65 99
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership	Association
Other		
X Citize iship State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name TM AcquisitionCorp.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Ini) 3838 East Ven Buren		
Address (lin) 2)		
Address (lin 1 3) Phoenix	Arizona 85	008 Zp Code
	Limited Partnership If document to be rassignment and the	ecorded is an
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the appointment of a configuration representative should be appointment of the configuration reserves the config	iomestic uld be attached
Other .	, ,	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis		i numbers attached me property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s	5)
	2049138 2049139	2108505
	2121860 2130622	2158422

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ERA Franchise Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 has adopted and used the marks shown in Exhibit A for which applications have been filed and/or registrations obtained in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, TM Acquisition Corp. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 5838 East Van Buren, Phoenix. Arizona 85008, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the application or registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the application or registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS, INC.

By () ()	. (
Printed Name	
Title	
Date	

eratm asg

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ERA & Design	75/269,373	April 4, 1997

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
ERA & Design	1,057,923	February 1, 1977
ERA	1,078,060	November 22, 1977
ZA & Design	1,078,068	November 22, 1977
FEATHER-CRAFT	1,189,371	February 9, 1982
TEAM ERA.	1,645,223	May 21, 1991
IF WE DON'T SELL YOUR HOUSE, ERA WILL BUY IT	1,646,268	May 28, 1991
NCRC	1,670,506	December 31, 1991
ELECTRONIC REALTY ADVANTAGE	2,049,138	April 1, 1997
ERA ONLINE	2,049,139	April 1, 1997
ERA HOME PROTECTION PLAN	2,108,505	October 28, 1997
ERA & Design	2,121,860	December 16, 1997
ERA & Design	2,130,622	January 20, 1998
ERADVANTAGE	2,158,422	May 15, 1998

eratm.exh

RECORDED: 03/29/2000